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B/Anhydrite 2418  (+599)

RTD 4748’  12:36 pm 05/24/2018
LTD  4748’

Mud up
3450

650 bbls

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, few sd inclu, sli spary 
in part, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, spary calc in 
part, pr por,few motld gry rem oolite hvy sec 
cmt, n intra ool por,  trc tan chert, n sho

Sh, md gry, sli mica,  vsft wht & lt grn clay

Ls, tan, vfn xln, bioclastic in part, pr-fr intra 
clastic por, n stho

Sh, md gry, silty, calc

20 std 
shorttrip.  

Ls, tan, vfn xln, britl, chalky, n stn, n odor, n 
sho  pr sample

Ls, lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli spary calc, britl, 
fossilf in part, n sho

Pr sample redbeds

Ls, gry, micro -vfn xln, lithic-subsucro, fossif 
in part w/spary calc cmt,  n-pr por, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, md  & dk gry, lmy

Sh, md gry, sli silty

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, spary calc in part, fr 
por, fossif in part, n sho 

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, spary calc in part, fr 
por, 2% bioclastic & ool, pr intra grn por, n 
stn, n sho 

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, spary calc in part, fr 
por, 2% bioclastic & ool, pr intra grn por, n 
stn, n sho 

Ls, lt tan gry sli motld, vfn xln, spary calc in 
part, fr por, 2% bioclastic, pr por, trc flky brn 
stn, n odor, n sho 
Sh, blk & md gry

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn xln, bioclastic-granular, pr 
intra clastic por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn-micro xln, pr por, spary 
foss frag in part, scat lt gry chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn-micro xln, pr por, dull, sli 
britl, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn-micro xln, pr por, dull, sli 
britl,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry fissil

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn-micro xln, pr por, 3% 
bioclastic, pr-fr por,  sli britl, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, md gry, calc

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, 3% ool & bioclastic 
w/sec calc cmt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
n pr-fr por, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, silty, calc

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
n-fr por, spary bioclastic trc inta clastic vugs,  
n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, n gas, burns, coal odor

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, pr-fr por, dull britl, 
micro xln, dns, scat lt tan chert, chlky in 
part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, vsft lt gry clay

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, layer bioclastics fabric 
w/ sec cmt, few with intra clastic por, chlky 
in part, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, layer bioclastics fabric 
w/ sec cmt, trc wht chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho 

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, trc spary calc xln, wht 
lt tan chert, chlky, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, dull, trc spary calc xln, 
wht lt tan chert, chlky, n sho

Sh,lt grn gry, md gry

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, dull, trc spary calc xln, 
wht lt tan chert, chlky, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
scat foss,  n pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
scat foss,  n pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sub sucro, sli dol, 
spary calc xln,  n pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, trc spary calc 
xln,  n pr-fr por, scat wht chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, lt gry lami, sli silty

Ls, crm lt tan,  sli dol, vfn xln, trc fn spary 
calc xln & fn spary bioclast, trc tan chert, n 
stn nodor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli granular, mostly 
dull,  n pr-fr por,chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli granular, mostly 
dull,  n pr-fr por,chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho
Sh,md gry

Ls, crm lt tan micro xln, dns, lithic,  vfn xln & 
chalk at base, few tan chert, n stn,  n sho

Ls, crm lt tan micro-vfn xln, dns, lithic, pr 
por, chlky, scat lt gry tranl chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, lt brn, vsft, brite org

Ls, crm lt tan micro-vfn xln, dns, lithic, pr 
por, chlky, scat lt gry tranl chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro-vfn xln, mostly lithic, trc 
calc xln, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh md gry waxy, lt gry clay

Ls lt tan, micro xln-vfn xln w/spary calc,  
scat lt tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn-micro xln, dns lithic n por, 10%  
sli dol vfn xln, few w/patch Ostn, 10 cutn 
ool-bioclastic hvy sec n-pr intra clastic por, 
dk brn hvy O on surf & spts on crush, few 
chert surf O,  n Oflor, n odor,  1 ft porsity in 
top guess
Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns lithic, trc wht & tan 
chert,   n odor, nsfo

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dns, n por, 3 cutn ool 
grnstn, w/pr intra ool por fw/dk brn spts O in 
vugs, n Oflor, n odor, nsfo

Ls, wht lt gry micro xln,  dns, few cutn 
w/spary bioclast, scat wht chert, chlky, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry micro-vfn xln,  dns, n por,  few 
w/spks dk brn O, trc pyrite, scat lt tan gry 
chert, chlky, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro-vfn xln, sli dol trc spary 
calc xln, 3 cutn fn xln, dk brn O spts, sat dry, 
n Oflor, vfnt odor, snfo

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, most dns, n 
por, scat lt tan gry chert, n odor, , nsfo

Ls, crm lt gry, micro  xln, dull, few calc 
sutures, spks pyrite, scat wht tan chert, few 
cutn rexln oolmoldic, vugs, n ipor, n stn, n 

Ls, crm lt tan, micro vfn xln, tite, 2%  oolitic 
dns & ool vugs, dns, chlky in part lt gry 
chert,  n sho, 

Ls, wht-lt crm, micro-vfn xln, dsn, lithic, 2% 
bioclastic, n por,  scat wht chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dns, dull,  5 % hvy 
cmt oolmodic rnd ool vugs, n vis por, scat lt 
tan chert, n odor, few resid brn Ostn, n odor, 

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, trc spary calc, 
dns,  wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, n gas, does burn, coal odor

Ls, crm lt tan, micro vfn xln, 5% ool & spary  
bioclastic tite few vugs,  trc lt gry chert, n 
sho, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry grn vsft clay, 

Ls, crm lt tan, micro  xln, tite,  few, fn biolcat, 
n por, scat lt gry chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, blk, does not burn, n coal odor
Ls, crm gry, micro xln, lithic, scat lt gry & brn 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan brn, micro xln, lithic, lt gry brn 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro-vfn xln, lithic, scat lt gry 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, lithic, 3% bioclastic & 
ool trc vug & pr ppt por, tite, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, crm tan, vfn xln, tite, 2% ool  w/calc fill 
vugs,  trc spks dk blk O & flky resid, n por, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, n gas bubble, burns, coal odor

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dull, dns, few w/ trc 
calc xln, trc lt tan chert, clhky,  n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, dsn, 10% granular 
ool grnstn, hvy sec cmt, pr por, trc vug por, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, dsn, 3 cutn ool 
grnstn, hvy sec cmt, pr por, trc vug por, spts 
O on crush, n stn, n odor, nsfo

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, dsn, trc bioclastic, scat 
tan & gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, brn, grybrn vsft

Ls, brn, micro xln, fossif, dns,  wht vfn xln, 
dns, trc spary calc,1 cutn brn O stn, , n 
odor,nsfo

Ls, brn, micro xln, fossif, dns,  wht vfn xln, 
dns, trc spary calc, scat wht & tan chert, 2 
cutn w/ brn O stn, , n odor, nsfo

Ls, crm lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic, dsn, scat 
tan brn chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln n por, scat brn chert,  n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, lithic, 5% hvy cmt 
bioclastic, 2 cutn brn stn in dry,  n por, nsfo

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, lithic, vfn granular, 
n-pr por,  n por, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, lithic, dns,  5 cutn 
smaller grn ool grnstn, tite intra vug & ool  
por, patchy- few sat blk O in dry, n O flor, n 
odor,  few spts O

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, lithic, vfn granular, 
n-pr por,  n por, n stn, n sho

Sh, md gry, brn brn org

Ls, lt tan gry micro xln, dns,  8 cutn lt brn 
grnstn, hvy sec cmt & rexln, trc sec  xln ppt 
por, spts md brn O on surf, n Oflor n odor. 

Sh, blk carb, burns, n coal odor
Ls, lt tan-tan brn, micro xln, lithic, ool 
granular in part, scat tan brn chert, n por, n 
stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic,  scat tan brn 
tranlu chert, n por, patch brn stn in few, nsfo

Ls, lt tan-tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por,  few 
cutn ool grnstn, hvy sec cmt, trc vug intra 
ool por, lt brn O on surf, patchy to sat stn, 
scat tan brn tranlu chert, nsfo

Ls, lt tan-tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por,  1 
cutn w/ppt vugs, spts lt brn O on crush,sptd 
stn dry, n odor nsfo

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic, n por, 2 cutn 
grnstn w/ hvy sec cmt, trc ppt por, few spts lt 
brn on crush, patch stn dry, n odor

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, lithic, n por, few ool & 
bioclast hvy sec cmt, n por, n odor, n sho

blk carb,  gas bubble, n coal odor
Sh, lt gry, moss grn gry, pyrite
Ls,  lt tan gry, micro xln, dns, scat lt gry 
chert, clustr pyrite,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry tan, micro xln, lithic,  n por, 3% vfn 
xln, sli chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, lithic,  n por, few cutn 
dns ool grnstn, trc vfn xln, pyrite, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, brn micro xln, lithic,  n por,  incr lt 
brn tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, trc motld very 
dns ool grnstn n por, scat lt tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho
Sh, lt gry, 

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic,  trc spk O on  
tan chert,  n por,   n odor, n sho
Sh, lt gry, lt grn gry
Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por, scat lt 
tan chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn & lt gry, micro xln, lithic, trc ool 
tan brn grnstn, n por, scat lt tan chert, chlky,  
n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, dk lt grn gry
Ls, lt tan brn & lt gry, micro xln, lithic, trc 
dns, ool tan brn grnstn, n por, scat tranl brn 
sharp chert,   n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic,  n por, scat 
tranl brn/org sharp chert, n stn,  n odor, n 
sho

Sh, brn, org, dk lt grn gry

Ls, lt tan,motld gry, micro xln, lithic,  n por, 
scat tranl tan/lt brn chert, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan,motld gry, micro xln, lithic,  n por, 
scat tranl tan/lt brn chert, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic,  n por, scat 
tranl lt brn gry chert, chlky, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn micro xln, lithic,  n por,  scat lt 
tan brn chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic,  n por, scat lt 
tan brn chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic,   lt tan brn 
chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic,  2% motld gry,  
lt tan brn & glasy brn chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, crrm, -lt tan brn, micro-vfn xln, n-pr por,, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crrm, , micro xln, lithic, vfn xln, granular, 
n-pr por, n stn,  n sho

Ls, crrm, , micro xln, lithic, 10% fn rem ool 
grnstn, n intra grn por, scat lt gry chert, sli 
chlky,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, lithic, ool grnst in 
part,  n intra grn por, scat lt gry chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan,  micro xln, lithic, granular in 
part,  n intra grn por, scat lt crm chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan,  micro xln, lithic, granular in 
part,  n intra grn por, 10% lt crm chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Wiper trip to 
bit 3511

Pr sample redbeds

Pr sample redbeds

Pr sample redbeds

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, trc calc, sli dol, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro-vfn xln, sli dol trc spary 
calc xln, few bioclastic w/pr intra gran por, 
spts dk brn O, n odor,  nsfo
Sh, lt grn gry vsft clay

Ls, crm lt tan, micro  xln, tite, 10% vfn xln, 
trc spary calc xln, few hvy cmt bioclastic,  
scat lt gry chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm, micro xln, dns, scat wht chert, 
n sho

Sh,  brn, lt gry, lt gry clay

Sh,  blk carb, n gas, burns, coal odor

Sh, md gry grn

Sh, blk carb, gas bubles, does burn, n coal 
odor

Sh,  mosy grn gry, wxy, trc pyrite

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, lithic, scat lt gry chert, 
few ool, hvy sec cmt, n por, trc stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, lithic, scat lt gry chert, 
few ool granular hvy sec cmt, n por,, n sho

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, lithic, Aa. 

Sh, gry grn wxy gry

Sh, blk carb, gry, gry, org

Ls, lt gry tan, micro xln, lithic,  n por, 3% vfn  

Sh,  lt gry, wht vsft clay

Ls, lt tan-tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por,  4 
cutn ool grnstn, hvy sec cmt, trc vug intra 
ool por, spts brn surf O, patchy to sat stn, 
scat tan brn tranlu chert, nodor

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
scat foss,  n pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry

Ls, lt gry, micro xln n por, scat brn chert,  n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, lithic, vfn granular, 
n-pr por,  n por, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry micro xln, dns,  few cutn AA n 
Oflor n odor. nsfo

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, lithic, vfn granular, 
n-pr por,  n por, n stn, n sho

Sh, gry, moss grygrn

Sh, gry, moss grygrn

Sh, gry, moss grygrn

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, lithic,   lt tan brn 
chert,  n odor, n sho

Sh, gry, moss grygrn

Sh, gry, moss grygrn

Ls, wht lt tan, micro-vfn xln, trc spary calc, lt 
tan brn, micro xln, lithic,  2% motld gry,  lt 
tan brn & glasy brn chert, n vis por, chlky in 
part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crrm, , micro xln, lithic, sli foss,  mealy,  
n  por, scat lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, lithic, granular in 
part,  n intra grn por, scat lt gry chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, lithic, granular in 
part,  n intra grn por, scat lt gry chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, dk lt grn gry

Ls, wht lt gry, vfn xln, trc spary calc xln, pr 
por, scat lt tan chert, 4 cutn fn ool grnstn, n-
pr intra ool por, sat stn, n odor, nsfo

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dull, dns, few w/ trc 
calc xln, trc lt tan chert, clhky,  n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, brn, micro xln, fossif, dns,  wht vfn xln, 
dns, trc spary calc, scat wht & tan chert, 2 
cutn w/ brn O stn, , n odor, nsfo

1

2

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (1) 4292-4334
Altamont
30-60-30-30

FP:
SIP:
HP:

22-27
211
2225

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

31-31
62
2071

Total Rec: 15’ Mud

o Temp 112 F 

IF: 
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (2) 4384-4465
Pawnee - Ft. Scott

30-30-30-30

FP:
SIP:
HP:

55-56
312
2220

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

56-58
135
2142

Total Rec: 15’ M  100%

o Temp 117 F   

wk vweak surf blow
n return
n blow
n return

wk surf blow built 1/8”-died
n return
n blow
n return

30   15    0

4113
CFS

CFS
4334

3870
CFS

3900
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3960
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4455

4012
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GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150
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Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

.5"

Density
30   15    0

Neutron
30   15    0

Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc.

Krannawitter  #1-27  W2 NW SW SE

995' FSL  2542' FEL 27 14S 34W

Logan Ks

3017

3007

3017

27

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12   Hanover, KS  66945               1inch = 25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

Larry A. Nicholson
L
O

C
A

T
IO

N

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 &

 W
E

L
L

C
O

U
N

T
Y

S
T
A

T
E

S
E

C
T

W
P

R
G

E

FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

NAD 83

Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc.
15-109-21548 Wildcat
Krannawitter #1-27
W2 NW SW SE

995' FSL  2542' FEL

27 14S 34W
Logan Kansas

3017

3007

3017

SouthWind  TP Wes Pfaff 1

05-15-18  5:30 pm

4748  12:36pm 05-24-18 4746

3450

Chemical,  Andy's  Aaron Blew

266 8 5/8  180

3500 RTD

3500 RTD

3500 RTD

3500 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Hallb ACRT, POR, MICRO, BSAT, SURV SON

38.80409200

-101.08544200

27
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7
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8 5/8  6 jts new 24#

*Note Drill Time and Electric logs correlate and are on same depth.

Based on shows and drill stem test the well was P&A

Anhydrite

Topeka

Lansing

Muncie Creek

Stark Sh

BKC

Marm

Pawnee

Fort Scott Ls 

Cherokee Sh

Miss

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

2458

3136

3386

3446

3513

3591

3778

3894

3916

3940

3986

4025

4020

2400

3584

3914

4080

4169

4250

4310

4398

4450

4478

4649

4748

4746

+617

-567

-897

-1063

-1152

-1233

-1293

-1381

-1433

-1461

-1632

-1731

-1729

..2034

2066

3424

3652

3692

3936

4129

4187

4262

4390

4319

4406

4405

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

3500

3520

3530

3540

3550

3560

3570

3580

3590

3600

3610

3620

3630

364

3650

3660

3670

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3730

3740

3750

3760

3770

3780

3790

3800

3810

3820

3830

3840

3850

3860

3870

20

cfs 3870

3880

3890

3900

20

cfs3900

3920

3930

3940

3950

3960

20

cfs3960

3970

3980

3990

4000

4005

4010

4012

20

cfs 4012

4030

4040

4050

4060

4070

4080

4090

4100

4110

4113

cfs4113

4130

4140

4150

4160

4170

4180

4190

4200

4210

4220

4230

4240

4250

4260

4270

4280

4290

4300

4310

4315

4320

4325

4330

4334

4334dst1

4350

4360

4170

4180

4390

4396

cfs4396

4410

4420

4430

4440

4550

4455

20

cfs4455

dst4462

4480

4490

4500

4510

4520

4530

4540

cfs4544

4560

4570

4580

4590

4600

4610

4620

4630

3640

4650

4660

4670

4680

4690

4700

4710

4720

4730

4740

4748

12:36pm

rtd4748

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

Start 3500

Topeka  3584 (-567)

Deer Cr  3708 (-691)

Oread  3810 (-793)

Heebner Sh  3865 (-848)

Toronto  3886 (-869)

Lansing  3914 (-897)

LANS B  3930 (-913)

LANS C  3946 (-929)

LANS D  3964 (-947)

LANS E  4003 (-986)

LANS F  4013 (-996)

LANS G  4036 (-1019)

Muncie Creek  4080 (-1063)

LANS H  4097 (-1080)

LANS I  4130 (-1113)

LANS J  4158 (-1141)

Stark Sh  4169 (-1152)

LANS K  4180 (-1163)

Hushpuckney  4216 (-1199)

LANS L  4222 (-1205)

BKC  4250 (-1233)

Pleas  4300 (-1283)

Marm  4310 (-1293)

Altamont  4320 (-1303)

Marm B  4340 (-1323)

Marm C  4366 (-1349)

Pawnee  4398 (-1381)

Myrick Statio  4430 (-1413)

Fort Scott Ls  4450 (-1433)

Cherokee Sh  4478 (-1461)

Johnson Zone  4522 (-1505)

Mrw Sh  4560 (-1543)

Miss  4649 (-1632)

RTD  4748 (-1731)
LTD  4746 (-1729)
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